

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creator	Identification Details	
Date:	8th March 2022	
Name:	Reena	Surname: Soni
Reference:	4ir#0044	Country: India (IND)
Artist Web I	_ink: http://www.reenasor	nistudio.com/
Contact Nu	mber: +91 93221 21071	Email: reenasonistudio@gmail.com
2. Artwork	Information	
Title:	Bennu Bird	
Type: Digi	tal Only Digital and Phys	ical Please tick where appropriate
Category:	Painting	
Themed Se	t Title: Egyptian Symbols	
Year of Cor	npletion: 2020	
Medium:	Acrylic on Paper	
Dimensions	: 11 inches x 15 inches	
Description		d animal from Ancient Egypt that had of creation, Ra and Atun.



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

The Bennu is an ancient Egyptian deity who was a self-created being said to a role in the creation of the world. It was said to have flown over the water existed before creation, landing on a rock, and issuing a call that determine of creation. It was also known to be a symbol of Osiris and is said to have the heart of Osiris as a living symbol of God, thus renewing itself. The Egy Bennu was identified with the Temple of the Sun God Re at Heliopolis, who revered by the Egyptians as the sacred mound from where the Sun god, in the Benu Bird, arose cyclically to renew Egypt. The word Benu in Egyptian purple heron and palm tree and the predecessor of the Phoenix of Greek relived for 500 years before dying, resurrecting, building a funerary egg with paternal corpse, and carrying it to the temple of the Sun at Heliopolis. It is the Great Cackler, Geb, that is left on the primordial mound where the surreborn.	rs of Nun that ed the nature sprung from ptian sunbird ich was his aspect of means both mythology. It myrrh for the is this egg, of
ink to show the production of the creation (if any):	



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

Date:

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Reena Soni				
Signature:	1/2	P	Date:	8th March 2022	
	Li	· ·			
	//		3.6g		
	[
Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd					
The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo					
Address:	4.0	0.	. D. D. : M	•••	
Address.	4, Osman Knodar	acus Stre	eet, Beau Bassin, M	auritius	
Signature:			Company Stam	O: OITAL (IO)CA	
				W BRN: C'9	

8th March 2022



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	8th March 2022	
Referer	nce: 4	ir#0044
Creator	's Name:	Reena Soni
Creatio	n Title:	Bennu Bird
Themed	d Set Title:	Egyptian Symbols

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Reena Soni		
Signature:	W	ρ Date:	8th March 2022
	Lion		
	,,,		
Subject to the term	ns of our partnership	contract with Loot	NFT Co LLC, we hereby
•	truct Loot NFT Co LLO represent as listed a		nentioned creation, on behalf of it lootnft.io.
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR N	NFT trading as J+E	Digital (IO) Ltd
The Agent Authoriz	zed Representative:	Jailesh Raggoo	
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacı	us Street, Beau Bas	sin, Mauritius
Signature:	/	Company Star	mp:
			O TO
			* BRN: G'9
Date:	8th March 2022		







Reena Soni

